Kingman Park Board

Kingman Kudos Award October, 2022 Recipient Selected by Vice Mayor Sean Wallace

Congratulations to the Kingman Park Board as the latest recipient of the Kingman Kudos Award. On October 27, 2022, Vice Mayor Sean Wallace presented the Kingman Park Board with this award for its many contributions to the city. He noted its intense work to develop the Park Master Plan, which sets forth goals for all of Kingman's parks. He praised the Park Board for taking that long range plan and putting it into action with new projects in the park system. Rotary Park and Depot Park were both conceptualized in the master plan. He also recognized that the Park Board has more work ahead of it as plans start to take shape for the new Walker Park. Vice Mayor Wallace thanked the board for its dedication to enhance Kingman with improvements to the park system. Aside from this work, the Park Board coordinates Fall Festival and does events for the July 4th celebration as well as on Christmas Parade day. Park Board Chairperson Sarah Dodge accepted the award on behalf of the board. She thanked past and present board members for their dedication. Thanks, Kingman Park Board for helping to make Kingman a Great Place to Land!



Vice Mayor Sean Wallace presents the Kingman Kudos Award to Kingman Park Board members past and present, Josh Beck, Laura Lankford, Dakota Fischer, Peggy Graber, and Sarah Dodge, on October 27, 2022.